South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 04:29:47 am

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

S*0798 (Rat #0155, Act #0308 of 2014) General Bill, By Malloy and Williams
Similar (H 4205)
Summary: Marlboro County School Board

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 256 OF 1981, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF MARLBORO
COUNTY, SO AS TO REVISE THE MANNER IN WHICH CANDIDATES FOR ELECTION TO THE COUNTY SCHOOL
BOARD ARE DEEMED TO BE ELECTED, TO PROVIDE THE COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD MAY DETERMINE SALARIES
AND ALLOWANCES OF BOARD MEMBERS AND APPROVE LOCAL TAX FUNDS NEEDED FOR THESE SALARIES AND
ALLOWANCES, AND TO DELETE PROVISIONS REQUIRING THE BOARD MEMBERS TO RECEIVE A PER DIEM AND
THE CHAIRMAN TO RECEIVE ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION. - ratified title

06/19/13
06/20/13
03/20/14
03/20/14
03/21/14
03/25/14
03/26/14
04/01/14
04/01/14
04/02/14
04/03/14
04/07/14
04/09/14
09/08/14

Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 3)
Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 24)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (Senate Journal-page 24)
Read third time and sent to House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 17)
Debate adjourned until Tues., 4-1-14 (House Journal-page 20)

Read second time (House Journal-page 18)

Roll call Yeas-57 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 18)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 7)

Ratified R 155

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/07/14

Act No. 308

Page 1 of 1



