

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

S*0798 (Rat #0155, Act #0308 of 2014) General Bill, By Malloy and Williams

Similar (H 4205)

Summary: Marlboro County School Board

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 256 OF 1981, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF MARLBORO COUNTY, SO AS TO REVISE THE MANNER IN WHICH CANDIDATES FOR ELECTION TO THE COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD ARE DEEMED TO BE ELECTED, TO PROVIDE THE COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD MAY DETERMINE SALARIES AND ALLOWANCES OF BOARD MEMBERS AND APPROVE LOCAL TAX FUNDS NEEDED FOR THESE SALARIES AND ALLOWANCES, AND TO DELETE PROVISIONS REQUIRING THE BOARD MEMBERS TO RECEIVE A PER DIEM AND THE CHAIRMAN TO RECEIVE ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION. - ratified title

06/19/13	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 3)
06/20/13		Scrivener's error corrected
03/20/14	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 24)
03/20/14	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (Senate Journal-page 24)
03/21/14	Senate	Read third time and sent to House
03/25/14	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 17)
03/26/14	House	Debate adjourned until Tues., 4-1-14 (House Journal-page 20)
04/01/14	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 18)
04/01/14	House	Roll call Yeas-57 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 18)
04/02/14	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 7)
04/03/14		Ratified R 155
04/07/14		Signed By Governor
04/09/14		Effective date 04/07/14
09/08/14		Act No. 308